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हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्‍द रीय विश हव  वहव्ालय विश 
[केन्‍दर्ीय्विश्ि्वि्यलयय्धिनियय ,्2009्के्धनीय्स्थ्लवित] 

 

Central University of Himachal Pradesh 
[ Established under Central Universities Act 2009 ] 

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

Dated: 16.02.2022 
 

LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE BEEN CALLED FOR PERSONAL 
INTERVIEW FOR THE FOLLOWING POSTS: 

 

1. Associate Professor, Department of Animal Science(Zoology) 

2. Assistant Professor, Department of Animal Science(Zoology) 

3. Professor, Department of Physics & Astronomical Sciences 

4. Associate Professor, Department of Physics & Astronomical Sciences 

5. Assistant Professor, Department of Physics & Astronomical Sciences 

 

1. The University had advertised the above posts vide Employment Notice No. 001/2021 
dated 21.10.2021 with last date of receipt of Applications as on 11.11.2021 

2. The University received online applications on Samarth Portal for the said posts and 
these applications were screened by the duly constituted Screening Committee. The 
Screening Committee checked and verified the records of each applicants uploaded by 
them on Samarth Portal and determined their eligibility strictly in accordance with the 
minimum qualification prescribed by the University vide Employment Notice No. 
001/2021 dated 21.10.2021. 

3. After the screening the University uploaded the status of applications of above 
subjects/ disciplines on the University Website and the applicants were advised to go 
through their details carefully and submit discrepancy/objections/ representation to 
the University. 

4. The requests/objections/representations so received from the candidate(s) were again 
placed before the Screening Committee. After looking into the discrepancies/ 
objections/representations raised by the candidate(s), the final status of applications 
was uploaded on the University Website. 

5. The University further decided that in view of the large number of applications for the 
positions of Assistant Professors in each discipline, the number of candidates to be 
called for interview against one vacancy be restricted to a maximum of 30. Further, in 
case of tie (i.e. more than one applicants having the same combined score all applicants  
having the same combined score as the 30th candidate in the discipline be short-listed 
to be called for interview. The status of cut-off score in case of Assistant Professor in 
the Department of Tourism and Travel Management is placed at Annexure-I . 
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6. The list of candidates who have been called for Personal Interview is uploaded 
today on university website. 

7. The eligibility of the candidates is Provisional and the candidate(s) called for interview 
has to substantiate his claims, as uploaded by him on the Samarth Portal and submitted 
with his representation if any, with the original documents before Interview in front of 
the document verification committee constituted by the University. The candidate(s) 
should ensure that they possess the eligibility as per UGC Regulations 2018(As 
amended time to time). 

8. The Personal Interview for the aforesaid posts will be held on 02.03.2022 at the 
given time in the Vice-Chancellor Secretariat, Central University of Himachal 
Pradesh, Dharamshala, District Kangra (HP)-176215.् No separate/individual 
information/communication shall be forwarded to the candidate(s) for the 
above mentioned details. 

9. The important information w.r.t. other disciplines is under process and shall be 
uploaded on university website shortly. The candidates are advised to visit 
university website regularly. 

* * * * * 

 

REGISTRAR (ADDITIONAL CHARGE) 
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List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (09:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Associate Professor, Department of Animal Science(Zoology) 

No. of Posts – 01 [OBC-01]  

Sr. 
No. 

Application 
Form No. 

Name Category 

1.  AHPR3176 Pranay Punj Pankaj OBC 

2.  AHPR3732 Brijender Bhushan OBC 
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List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (09:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Assistant Professor, Department of Animal Science(Zoology) 

No. of Posts – 01 [OBC-01]  

Sr. 
No. 

Application 
Form No. 

Name Category 

1.  AHPR3602 UMAKANTA SWAIN OBC 

2.  AHPR3512 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH OBC 

3.  AHPR3875 MANOJ KUMAR OBC 

4.  AHPR2983 RAKESH ROSHAN OBC 

5.  AHPR4336 KIRAN RAMESH KHARAT OBC 

6.  AHPR3224 Deepak Kumar Deep OBC 

7.  AHPR3012 NITISH KUMAR MAHATO OBC 

8.  AHPR4588 Reshma Sinha OBC 

9.  AHPR3222 Amod Kumar OBC 

10.  AHPR4291 Arun Kumar OBC 

11.  AHPR2969 Munna Lal Yadav OBC 

12.  AHPR4334 KIRANDEEP KAUR OBC 

13.  AHPR3238 KRISHNA KUMAR JAISWAL OBC 

14.  AHPR4190 VIPIN OBC 

15.  AHPR3154 Joyshree Karmakar OBC 

16.  AHPR4350 Arun Kumar Yadav OBC 

17.  AHPR3655 KUMARI REKHA OBC 

18.  AHPR3496 ACHAIAH NALAMADA OBC 

19.  AHPR4252 AMARJEET SINGH OBC 

20.  AHPR3769 Niwas Kumar OBC 

21.  AHPR4326 Jai Kumar Saini OBC 

22.  AHPR3166 Akhilesh Kumar Jaiswal OBC 

23.  AHPR3631 Nisha Sahu OBC 

24.  AHPR3953 Niranjan kumar OBC 

25.  AHPR4533 BHUMIKA RAY OBC 

26.  AHPR4295 SUMAN YADAV OBC 

27.  AHPR3744 DEBASHISH DEY OBC 

28.  AHPR2959 ARUN CHHOKAR OBC 

29.  AHPR3260 Akhilesh Kumar Maurya OBC 

30.  AHPR4304 Neha Choudhary OBC 
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List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (11:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Professor, Department of Physics and Astronomical Sciences 

No. of Posts – 01 [OBC-01]  

Sr. 
No. 

Application 
Form No. 

Name Category 

1.  AHPR2870 Dr.Mani Kant Yadav OBC 

2.  AHPR2918 Dr Mohan Lal Verma OBC 

3.  AHPR3050 Hukum Singh OBC 

4.  AHPR2858 Dalip Singh Verma OBC 

5.  AHPR3795 Akshay Kumar OBC 

6.  AHPR4044 Dr. Vinay Kumar OBC 

7.  AHPR4194 Rajesh Kumar OBC 
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List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (11:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Associate Professor, Department of Physics and Astronomical 
Sciences 

No. of Posts – 02 [OBC-01, SC-01]  

Sr. 
No. 

Application 
Form No. 

Name Category 

1.  AHPR2867 Dr.Mani Kant Yadav OBC 

2.  AHPR3084 Hukum Singh OBC 

3.  AHPR3726 Mahavir Prasad Sharma OBC 

4.  AHPR3804 Shivendu Prashar OBC 

5.  AHPR3846 Surinder Paul OBC 

6.  AHPR3735 PAWITAR DULARI OBC 

7.  AHPR3901 Rajesh Kumar OBC 

8.  AHPR2837 Akshay Kumar OBC 

9.  AHPR4082 KAMLESH YADAV OBC 

10.  AHPR3152 Raman Kumar OBC 

11.  AHPR4376 Gautam Singh OBC 

12.  AHPR2993 PRAKASH CHAND SC 

13.  AHPR3419 Vineet Kumar Agotiya SC 

14.  AHPR3682 GULSHAN KUMAR SC 

15.  AHPR4067 Jagdish Kumar SC 

16.  AHPR4130 Arun Kumar SC 

17.  AHPR4245 Pawan Heera SC 
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List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (11:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Assistant Professor, Department of Physics and Astronomical 
Sciences 

No. of Posts – 01 [SC-01]  

Sr. 
No. 

Application 
Form No. 

Name Category 

1.  AHPR4477 Amandeep Singh SC 

2.  AHPR4136 Rohit Medwal SC 

3.  AHPR3643 ROHIT KUMAR SC 

4.  AHPR4287 Tikemani Bag SC 

5.  AHPR3024 GOPAL SC 

6.  AHPR3316 Ganesh Ram Banjare SC 

7.  AHPR3054 Sunita SC 

8.  AHPR4514 Vikrant Yashwant Ganvir SC 

9.  AHPR4404 Arun Kumar SC 

10.  AHPR3287 PRAMOD KUMAR SC 

11.  AHPR4506 Ajit kumar Prasad SC 

12.  AHPR3015 Sunil Kumar SC 

13.  AHPR3064 Suman Mandal SC 

14.  AHPR2933 VIKAS ANAND SC 

15.  AHPR4236 Pawan Heera SC 

16.  AHPR4148 Ankush Kumar Bedyal SC 

17.  AHPR4536 Hempal Singh SC 

18.  AHPR3111 DALI RAMU BURADA SC 

19.  AHPR3968 RAJESH C S SC 

20.  AHPR3659 Satvinder Singh SC 

21.  AHPR2958 Navneet Kumar Gondia SC 

22.  AHPR3609 VIJETH SC 

23.  AHPR3449 Suman Sarkar SC 

24.  AHPR4118 MEGHENDRA SINGH SC 

25.  AHPR4407 ARVIND KUMAR SC 

26.  AHPR3996 SURENDRA KUMAR SC 

27.  AHPR3442 J RAMESH SC 

28.  AHPR3683 Pooja SC 

29.  AHPR4460 SATYAM KUMAR SC 

30.  AHPR4010 Rakesh Kumar Sonker SC 

31.  AHPR3528 Veerla Swarnalatha SC 

32.  AHPR3475 Rajesh Rawat SC 
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Annexure-I 

Detail of Candidates Shortlisted for Interview: Assistant Professor, Department 
of Animal Sciences (Zoology) 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (09:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Assistant Professor, Department of Animal Science(Zoology) 

No. of Posts – 01 [OBC-01]  

Sl.No. Form No Full Name Category 

Total 
Academic/
Research 

Score 
Verified by 
Screening 

Committee 

Application Status 

1.  AHPR3602 UMAKANTA SWAIN OBC 93 Shortlisted for Interview 

2.  AHPR3512 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH OBC 93 
Shortlisted for Interview 

3.  AHPR3875 MANOJ KUMAR OBC 93 
Shortlisted for Interview 

4.  AHPR2983 RAKESH ROSHAN OBC 91 
Shortlisted for Interview 

5.  AHPR4336 KIRAN RAMESH KHARAT OBC 91 
Shortlisted for Interview 

6.  AHPR3224 Deepak Kumar Deep OBC 89.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

7.  AHPR3012 NITISH KUMAR MAHATO OBC 87 
Shortlisted for Interview 

8.  AHPR4588 Reshma Sinha OBC 86.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

9.  AHPR3222 Amod Kumar OBC 86 
Shortlisted for Interview 

10.  AHPR4291 Arun Kumar OBC 86 
Shortlisted for Interview 

11.  AHPR2969 Munna Lal Yadav OBC 85.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

12.  AHPR4334 KIRANDEEP KAUR OBC 85.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

13.  AHPR3238 KRISHNA KUMAR JAISWAL OBC 85 
Shortlisted for Interview 

14.  AHPR4190 VIPIN OBC 85 
Shortlisted for Interview 

15.  AHPR3154 Joyshree Karmakar OBC 83 
Shortlisted for Interview 

16.  AHPR4350 Arun Kumar Yadav OBC 82 
Shortlisted for Interview 

17.  AHPR3655 KUMARI REKHA OBC 81 
Shortlisted for Interview 

18.  AHPR3496 ACHAIAH NALAMADA OBC 81 
Shortlisted for Interview 

19.  AHPR4252 AMARJEET SINGH OBC 80.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 
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Sl.No. Form No Full Name Category 

Total 
Academic/
Research 

Score 
Verified by 
Screening 

Committee 

Application Status 

20.  AHPR3769 Niwas Kumar OBC 79 
Shortlisted for Interview 

21.  AHPR4326 Jai Kumar Saini OBC 79 
Shortlisted for Interview 

22.  AHPR3166 Akhilesh Kumar Jaiswal OBC 78.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

23.  AHPR3631 Nisha Sahu OBC 78 
Shortlisted for Interview 

24.  AHPR3953 Niranjan kumar OBC 77 
Shortlisted for Interview 

25.  AHPR4533 BHUMIKA RAY OBC 76 
Shortlisted for Interview 

26.  AHPR4295 SUMAN YADAV OBC 74 
Shortlisted for Interview 

27.  AHPR3744 DEBASHISH DEY OBC 72 
Shortlisted for Interview 

28.  AHPR2959 ARUN CHHOKAR OBC 53 
Shortlisted for Interview 

29.  AHPR3260 Akhilesh Kumar Maurya OBC 51 
Shortlisted for Interview 

30.  AHPR4304 Neha Choudhary OBC 51 
Shortlisted for Interview 

31.  AHPR3364 Sonika Phian OBC 46.5 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

32.  AHPR2944 Amaan Buniyaadi OBC 45 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

33.  AHPR3077 Shristi Modanwal OBC 43 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

34.  AHPR3486 Hilal Ahmed OBC 37 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 
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Annexure-I 

Detail of Candidates Shortlisted for Interview: Assistant Professor, Department 
of Animal Sciences (Zoology) 

Date of Interview : 02.03.2022 (11:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Assistant Professor, Department of Physics and Astronomical 
Sciences 

No. of Posts – 01 [SC-01]  

Sl.No. Form No Full Name Category 

Total 
Academic/R

esearch 
Score 

Verified by 
Screening 

Committee 

Application Status 

1.  AHPR4477 Amandeep Singh SC 95 
Shortlisted for Interview 

2.  AHPR4136 Rohit Medwal SC 93 
Shortlisted for Interview 

3.  AHPR3643 ROHIT KUMAR SC 93 
Shortlisted for Interview 

4.  AHPR4287 Tikemani Bag SC 91 
Shortlisted for Interview 

5.  AHPR3024 GOPAL SC 91 
Shortlisted for Interview 

6.  AHPR3316 
Ganesh Ram 
Banjare 

SC 87.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

7.  AHPR3054 Sunita SC 87.16 
Shortlisted for Interview 

8.  AHPR4514 
Vikrant Yashwant 
Ganvir 

SC 86 
Shortlisted for Interview 

9.  AHPR4404 Arun Kumar SC 86 
Shortlisted for Interview 

10.  AHPR3287 PRAMOD KUMAR SC 86 
Shortlisted for Interview 

11.  AHPR4506 Ajit kumar Prasad SC 86 
Shortlisted for Interview 

12.  AHPR3015 Sunil Kumar SC 84.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

13.  AHPR3064 Suman Mandal SC 83.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

14.  AHPR2933 VIKAS ANAND SC 83.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

15.  AHPR4236 Pawan Heera SC 83 
Shortlisted for Interview 

16.  AHPR4148 
Ankush Kumar 
Bedyal 

SC 82.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

17.  AHPR4536 Hempal Singh SC 82.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

18.  AHPR3111 
DALI RAMU 
BURADA 

SC 82.33 
Shortlisted for Interview 

19.  AHPR3968 RAJESH C S SC 81 
Shortlisted for Interview 
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20.  AHPR3659 Satvinder Singh SC 81 
Shortlisted for Interview 

21.  AHPR2958 
Navneet Kumar 
Gondia 

SC 80 
Shortlisted for Interview 

22.  AHPR3609 VIJETH SC 79 
Shortlisted for Interview 

23.  AHPR3449 Suman Sarkar SC 78 
Shortlisted for Interview 

24.  AHPR4118 
MEGHENDRA 
SINGH 

SC 78 
Shortlisted for Interview 

25.  AHPR4407 ARVIND KUMAR SC 78 
Shortlisted for Interview 

26.  AHPR3996 SURENDRA KUMAR SC 76.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

27.  AHPR3442 J RAMESH SC 76 
Shortlisted for Interview 

28.  AHPR3683 Pooja SC 76 
Shortlisted for Interview 

29.  AHPR4460 SATYAM KUMAR SC 75.5 
Shortlisted for Interview 

30.  AHPR4010 
Rakesh Kumar 
Sonker 

SC 73 
Shortlisted for Interview 

31.  AHPR3528 Veerla Swarnalatha 
SC 

73 
Shortlisted for Interview 

32.  AHPR3475 Rajesh Rawat 
SC 

73 
Shortlisted for Interview 

33.  AHPR2889 Manjeet Kumar 
SC 

70 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

34.  AHPR3342 ram soorat 
SC 

68.5 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

35.  AHPR4474 Pradeep Bhatia 
SC 

68 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

36.  AHPR4355 
Biplab Kumar 
Mandal 

SC 
68 

Not Shortlisted for Interview 

37.  AHPR3028 Bheem Singh Jatav 
SC 

67 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

38.  AHPR2872 Rajinder Kumar 
SC 

66 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

39.  AHPR3523 DIWAKER 
SC 

65 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

40.  AHPR3658 Shri Krishna 
SC 

65 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

41.  AHPR2913 SHAMMI KUMAR 
SC 

65 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

42.  AHPR3914 NARENDER RANGA 
SC 

65 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

43.  AHPR4108 Soumita Pramanick 
SC 

55 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

44.  AHPR3323 AMBA MONDAL 
SC 

53 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

45.  AHPR3327 PANKAJ KUMAR 
SC 

53 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

46.  AHPR4559 PRIYANKA SANDAL 
SC 

51 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

47.  AHPR2842 Suresh Chand Jaryal 
SC 

47 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 
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48.  AHPR2934 RAM LAL 
SC 

43.16 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

49.  AHPR4272 kanchan 
SC 

43 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

50.  AHPR3358 
ABHINAV KUMAR 
KHORWAL 

SC 
41 

Not Shortlisted for Interview 

51.  AHPR3345 Priyanka 
SC 

40 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

52.  AHPR4568 ANIL KUMAR 
SC 

35 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

53.  AHPR3127 Madan Lal 
SC 

33 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

54.  AHPR4149 sushma devi 
SC 

33 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

55.  AHPR3313 
SURYA PRATAP 
GOUTAM 

SC 
13 

Not Shortlisted for Interview 

56.  AHPR3331 
CHANDRA SEKHAR 
BEERA 

SC 
10 

Not Shortlisted for Interview 

57.  AHPR4509 ARUN KUMAR 
SC 

10 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

58.  AHPR3974 Anu 
SC 

8 
Not Shortlisted for Interview 

 


